PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Woonhee Hwang 06/17/2003							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: N	lokia Corpora	ation					
Street Address:	eilalahdentie	e 4					
City:	spoo						
	INLAND						
Postal Code: 02	2150						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type	;		Number				
Patent Number: 7907		790757	7570				
Patent Number: 787672			27				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(972)894	1-5619					
			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 972-894-5931							
Email: denise.m.wilson@nokia.com							
Correspondent Name: Nokia Inc.							
Address Line 1: 6021 Connection Drive Address Line 2: Mail Drop 2-5-520							
Address Line 2: Irving, TEXAS 75039							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			35743-MS				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas J. Arria				
Total Attachments: 3 source=35743-assign#page1.tif source=35743-assign#page2.tif source=35743-assign#page3.tif							

赵弘祖马

944-003.147-1

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, WOONHEE HWANG, a citizen of the Republic of Korea and residing at Tallbergin puistotie 1 C 25, FIN-00200 Helsinki, Finland, hereby sell, assign and 17 06.13 FIN- SLIGD ESPOC transfer to NOKIA CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having a principal place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in HSDPA CQI, ACK, NACK POWER OFFSET KNOWN IN NODE B AND IN SRNC, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/434,413, filed May 8, 2003, and claiming priority under 35 USC 119 from U.S. Provisional Patent Application S/N 60/379,917, filed May 9, 2002; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions in all countries be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form

> PATENT REEL: 026285 FRAME: 0307

1

of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

> PATENT REEL: 026285 FRAME: 0308

2

944-003.147-1

	Signed a	t	Espo	0		this
day	of	06	_, 2001	3.		
					$\left(\mathbf{D} \right)$	in
				Woonhee	Hwang	

Signed in our presence by Woonhee Hwang and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness	Jon Vall	Date_	17-6-2007
Witness	The ht. in	Date	17.6.2003

3

ŝ

Ð